
WEST TEXAS RUNNING CLUB
WTRC Toys For Tots CC RUN
Age Group Results
December 14, 2013
Results By DH- WTRC

Male OVERALL
Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   John Corelis       Lubbock  TX     48   1         
25:47

Male 10 to 12

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Riki Sampson       Lubbock  TX     11   8         
28:16
2                   Colby Sandoval     Lubbock  TX     10   42        
35:11
3                   Noah Sprinkle      Jayton  TX      12   60        
37:49

Male 13 to 15

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Mateo Gonzalez     Levelland  TX   15   5         
27:30
2                   Jalen Sandoval     Lubbock  TX     13   52        
35:57

Male 16 to 19

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Mason Cain         Lubbock  TX     16   17        
30:29
2                   Jacob Figueroa     Lubbock  TX     18   33        
33:36

Male 20 to 24

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Ventura Gonzalez   Levelland  TX   20   31        
33:09
2                   Jonas Acevedo      Lubbock  TX     22   39        
34:36

Male 25 to 29
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Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   David Leaver       Lubbock  TX     28   7         
28:05
2                   Matt Snowden       Lubbock  TX     26   9         
28:39
3                   Blake Perez        Lubbock  TX     28   12        
29:23
4                   Robert Findley     Odessa  TX      25   23        
31:43
5                   Adam Salinas       Lubbock  TX     27   24        
31:56
6                   George Tan         Grand Prairie  T25   25        
31:57
7                   Sam Wyatt          Lubbock  TX     27   29        
32:47
8                   Kyle Williamson    Hobbs  NM       25   72        
39:41

Male 30 to 34

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Joshua Leyva       Lubbock  TX     34   4         
27:24
2                   Andrew Allison     Lubbock  TX     32   11        
29:02
3                   David Swinconos    Lubbock  TX     30   28        
32:16
4                   Emmanuell Ramirez  Lubbock  TX     30   41        
35:07

Male 35 to 39

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Joe Osterkamp      Muleshoe  TX    36   2         
25:48
2                   Nicholas Reeves    Lubbock  TX     35   3         
26:55
3                   Scott Beller       Lubbock  TX     37   14        
30:12
4                   Daniel Hall        Lubboc  TX      38   27        
32:10
5                   Ronnie Adams       Lubbock  TX     38   35        
33:53
6                   Michael Sandoval   Lubbock  TX     37   63        
38:02
7                   Ralph Rosales      Lubbock  TX     37   68        
39:32
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Male 40 to 44

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Felipe Mancera     Lubbock  TX     42   6         
27:41
2                   Glen Mullins       Lubbock  TX     40   13        
29:52
3                   Nate Sprinkle      Jayton  TX      42   15        
30:14
4                   Juan Herrera       Levelland  TX   43   18        
30:54
5                   Wayne Langehennig  Lubbock  TX     41   20        
31:20
6                   Mont McClendon     Lubbock  TX     41   30        
33:00
7                   Ron Appling        Plainview  TX   42   61        
37:58

Male 45 to 49

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Cody Miller        Lubbock  TX     47   16        
30:15
2                   Ignacio Vasquez    Lubbock  TX     46   22        
31:31
3                   Frank Mendoza      Earth  TX       46   43        
35:12
4                   Richard Gatlin     Lubbock  TX     47   47        
35:34
5                   Les Kinman         Lubbock  TX     48   55        
36:31

Male 50 to 54

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Doyen Brinker      Lubbock  TX     52   10        
28:49
2                   Mark Woodfin       Lubbock  TX     51   19        
30:59
3                   Paul Pare          Lubbock  TX     51   26        
32:05
4                   Chris Lonngren     Lubbock  TX     54   34        
33:42
5                   Clay Kennedy       Lubbock  TX     53   50        
35:51
6                   Scott Cain         Lubbock  TX     51   51        
35:55
7                   Joe Martin         Lubbock  TX     54   66        
38:58
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Male 55 to 59

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   John Clements      Lubbock  TX     57   36        
34:07
2                   Mike Skeen         Lubbock  TX     58   40        
34:44
3                   Jim Deaver         Lubbock  TX     56   45        
35:29
4                   Ed Price           Lubbock  TX     57   59        
37:12
5                   Randy Mulsow       Lubbock  TX     57   70        
39:35
6                   Marc Williamson    Hobbs  TX       55   83        
44:49
7                   Jim Thompson       Plainview  TX   59   86        
46:23

Male 60 to 64

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Jerry Morris       Lubbock  TX     62   38        
34:25
2                   David Lightner     Lubbock  TX     64   56        
36:40
3                   Richard Gale       Lubbock  TX     64   67        
39:06
4                   Sam Wall           Slaton  TX      64   69        
39:33
5                   Wayne Sullivan     Lubbock  TX     63   71        
39:39
6                   Fred Constancio    Lubbockl  TX    60   79        
42:46
7                   Mike Kelley        Lubbock  TX     64   90        
47:22

Male 65 to 69

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   James Livermore    Lubbock  TX     66   94        
50:31
2                   Rick Lampe         Lubbock  TX     69   98        
57:46

Male 70 and over

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
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1                   Larry Mullins      Lubbock  TX     73   73        
39:49
2                   Gorden Jenkins     Amarillo  TX    73   80        
43:03
3                   Bill Felton        Lubbock  TX     79   85        
45:48

Female OVERALL
Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Michaela Jansen    Lubbock  TX     40   21        
31:28

Female 10 to 12

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Kyden Corelis      Lubbock  TX     11   49        
35:39

Female 13 to 15

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Brienna Sprinkle   Jayton  TX      14   54        
36:02

Female 16 to 19

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Danielle SchwertnerWilson  TX      19   88        
47:03

Female 20 to 24

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Amy Martin         Lubbock  TX     24   65        
38:58
2                   Amber Cooper       Lubbock  TX     24   84        
45:25

Female 25 to 29

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Aubrey Edwards     Lubbock  TX     26   57        
36:55
2                   Cameron Burns      Lubbock  TX     29   74        
41:09
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Female 30 to 34

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Jennifer Haddock   Lubbock  TX     32   44        
35:12
2                   Laura Taylor       Denver City  TX 30   81        
43:46
3                   Amber Sanders      Lubbock  TX     30   101       

Female 35 to 39

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Alisan Sweet       Lubbock  TX     37   32        
33:14
2                   Mandy Poklikuha    Lubbock  TX     35   46        
35:32
3                   Sarah Skelton      Lubbock  TX     39   58        
36:59
4                   Susan Everett      Lubbock  TX     36   77        
41:53
5                   Elizabeth Wilson   Lubbock  TX     37   96        
52:12

Female 40 to 44

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Tammy Moriearty    Lubbock  TX     40   37        
34:16
2                   Stormy Conway      Sundown  TX     41   62        
38:00
3                   Ronda Russell      Shallowater  TX 43   92        
47:54
4                   Stacy Cain         Lubbock  TX     41   93        
48:37

Female 45 to 49

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Debbie Gelber      Lubbock  TX     45   48        
35:36
2                   Valeri Gatlin      Lubbock  TX     47   64        
38:06
3                   Margaret Woodfin   Lubbock  TX     49   76        
41:31

Female 50 to 54

Place               Name               City            Age  
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Overall Total Time
1                   Maryann Schwertner Wilson  TX      50   89        
47:16
2                   Terri Evans        Lorenzo  TX     54   91        
47:50

Female 55 to 59

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Leesa Price        Lubbock  TX     57   53        
35:59
2                   Carol Swinconos    Lubbock  TX     56   75        
41:10
3                   Pam Titzell        Lubbock  TX     55   78        
41:55
4                   Ann Hodges         Lubbock  TX     56   97        
57:40
5                   Katie Williamson   Hobbs  NM       55   99        
6                   Mona Turner        Lubbock  TX     56   100       

Female 60 and over

Place               Name               City            Age  
Overall Total Time
1                   Cheryl Weber       Lubbock  TX     60   82        
44:36
2                   Sarah Gaxiola      Lubbock  TX     61   87        
46:42
3                   Etta Mayer         Lubbock  TX     64   95        
50:52

WTRC Toys For Tots CC Run
Age Graded Results-CLYDESDALE & ATHENA
December 14, 2013
Results By DH- WTRC

4M CLYDES/ATHENA

Female Finishers-ATHENA
Place                    Name            City             Age  
SEX       Actual      Net Time
    1                    Lydia Turner    Levelland  TX    60   F           
49:31        38:19
    2                    Gabriela Saldana Lubbock TX      50   F           
54:15        47:54

Male Finishers-CLYDESDALE
Place                    Name            City             Age  
SEX       Actual      Net Time
    1                    Nathan Paden    Slaton  TX       45   M           
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30:14        27:30
    2                    Stephen Seitz   Clovis  NM       23   M           
30:13        30:13
    3                    Tommy Johnson   Buffalo Springs LK 53 M           
37:55        32:22
    4                    Troy Pratt      Lubbock  TX      47   M           
37:19        33:25
    5                    Jeremy Dickson  Lubbock  TX      38   M           
35:00        33:34
    6                    Jonathan Botros Lubbock  TX      31   M           
35:58        35:48
    7                    Adam Puckett    Lubbock  TX      42   M           
39:52        37:07
----------------------------------

WTRC Toys For Tots
4 MILE OVERALL
December 14, 2013
Results By DH- WTRC

Place              Name             City            Age    AG 
Place      TIME  Time Back     PACE
1                  John Corelis     Lubbock  TX     48       1 OA        
25:47              6:27/M
2                  Joe Osterkamp    Muleshoe  TX    36       1 M 
35-39   25:48       0:01   6:27/M
3                  Nicholas Reeves  Lubbock  TX     35       2 M 
35-39   26:55       1:08   6:44/M
4                  Joshua Leyva     Lubbock  TX     34       1 M 
30-34   27:24       1:37   6:51/M
5                  Mateo Gonzalez   Levelland  TX   15       1 M 
13-15   27:30       1:43   6:53/M
6                  Felipe Mancera   Lubbock  TX     42       1 M 
40-44   27:41       1:54   6:55/M
7                  David Leaver     Lubbock  TX     28       1 M 
25-29   28:05       2:18   7:01/M
8                  Riki Sampson     Lubbock  TX     11       1 M 
10-12   28:16       2:29   7:04/M
9                  Matt Snowden     Lubbock  TX     26       2 M 
25-29   28:39       2:52   7:10/M
10                 Doyen Brinker    Lubbock  TX     52       1 M 
50-54   28:49       3:02   7:12/M
11                 Andrew Allison   Lubbock  TX     32       2 M 
30-34   29:02       3:15   7:16/M
12                 Blake Perez      Lubbock  TX     28       3 M 
25-29   29:23       3:36   7:21/M
13                 Glen Mullins     Lubbock  TX     40       2 M 
40-44   29:52       4:05   7:28/M
14                 Scott Beller     Lubbock  TX     37       3 M 
35-39   30:12       4:25   7:33/M
15                 Stephen Seitz    Clovis  NM      23       1 M 
Clydes  30:13       4:26   7:33/M
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16                 Nathan Paden     Slaton  TX      45       2 M 
Clydes  30:14       4:27   7:34/M
17                 Nate Sprinkle    Jayton  TX      42       3 M 
40-44   30:14       4:27   7:34/M
18                 Cody Miller      Lubbock  TX     47       1 M 
45-49   30:15       4:28   7:34/M
19                 Mason Cain       Lubbock  TX     16       1 M 
16-19   30:29       4:42   7:37/M
20                 Juan Herrera     Levelland  TX   43       4 M 
40-44   30:54       5:07   7:44/M
21                 Mark Woodfin     Lubbock  TX     51       2 M 
50-54   30:59       5:12   7:45/M
22                 Wayne LangehennigLubbock  TX     41       5 M 
40-44   31:20       5:33   7:50/M
23                 Michaela Jansen  Lubbock  TX     40       1 
OA-Fem    31:28              7:52/M
24                 Ignacio Vasquez  Lubbock  TX     46       2 M 
45-49   31:31       5:44   7:53/M
25                 Robert Findley   Odessa  TX      25       4 M 
25-29   31:43       5:56   7:56/M
26                 Adam Salinas     Lubbock  TX     27       5 M 
25-29   31:56       6:09   7:59/M
27                 George Tan       Grand Prairie   25       6 M 
25-29   31:57       6:10   7:59/M
28                 Paul Pare        Lubbock  TX     51       3 M 
50-54   32:05       6:18   8:01/M
29                 Daniel Hall      Lubboc  TX      38       4 M 
35-39   32:10       6:23   8:03/M
30                 David Swinconos  Lubbock  TX     30       3 M 
30-34   32:16       6:29   8:04/M
31                 Sam Wyatt        Lubbock  TX     27       7 M 
25-29   32:47       7:00   8:12/M
32                 Mont McClendon   Lubbock  TX     41       6 M 
40-44   33:00       7:13   8:15/M
33                 Ventura Gonzalez Levelland  TX   20       1 M 
20-24   33:09       7:22   8:17/M
34                 Alisan Sweet     Lubbock  TX     37       1 F 
35-39   33:14       1:45   8:19/M
35                 Jacob Figueroa   Lubbock  TX     18       2 M 
16-19   33:36       7:49   8:24/M
36                 Chris Lonngren   Lubbock  TX     54       4 M 
50-54   33:42       7:55   8:26/M
37                 Ronnie Adams     Lubbock  TX     38       5 M 
35-39   33:53       8:06   8:28/M
38                 John Clements    Lubbock  TX     57       1 M 
55-54   34:07       8:20   8:32/M
39                 Tammy Moriearty  Lubbock  TX     40       1 F 
40-44   34:16       2:48   8:34/M
40                 Jerry Morris     Lubbock  TX     62       1 M 
60-64   34:25       8:38   8:36/M
41                 Jonas Acevedo    Lubbock  TX     22       2 M 
20-24   34:36       8:49   8:39/M
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42                 Mike Skeen       Lubbock  TX     58       2 M 
55-59   34:44       8:57   8:41/M
43                 Jeremy Dickson   Lubbock  TX     38       3 M 
clydes  35:00       9:13   8:45/M
44                 Emmanuel Ramirez Lubbock  TX     30       4 M 
30-34   35:07       9:20   8:47/M
45                 Colby Sandoval   Lubbock  TX     10       2 M 
10-12   35:11       9:24   8:48/M
46                 Frank Mendoza    Earth  TX       46       3 M 
45-49   35:12       9:25   8:48/M
47                 Jennifer Haddock Lubbock  TX     32       1 F 
30-34   35:12       3:43   8:48/M
48                 Jim Deaver       Lubbock  TX     56       3 M 
55-59   35:29       9:42   8:52/M
49                 Mandy Poklikuha  Lubbock  TX     35       2 F 
35-39   35:32       4:04   8:53/M
50                 Richard Gatlin   Lubbock  TX     47       4 M 
45-49   35:34       9:47   8:54/M
51                 Debbie Gelber    Lubbock  TX     45       1 F 
45-49   35:36       4:07   8:54/M
52                 Kyden Corelis    Lubbock  TX     11       1 F 
10-12   35:39       4:10   8:55/M
53                 Clay Kennedy     Lubbock  TX     53       5 M 
50-54   35:51      10:04   8:58/M
54                 Scott Cain       Lubbock  TX     51       6 M 
50-54   35:55      10:08   8:59/M
55                 Jalen Sandoval   Lubbock  TX     13       2 M 
13-15   35:57      10:10   8:59/M
56                 Jonathan Botros  Lubbock  TX     31       4 M 
clydes  35:58      10:11   9:00/M
57                 Leesa Price      Lubbock  TX     57       1 F 
55-59   35:59       4:30   9:00/M
58                 Brienna Sprinkle Jayton  TX      14       1 F 
13-15   36:02       4:33   9:01/M
59                 Les Kinman       Lubbock  TX     48       5 M 
45-49   36:31      10:44   9:08/M
60                 David Lightner   Lubbock  TX     64       2 M 
60-64   36:40      10:53   9:10/M
61                 Aubrey Edwards   Lubbock  TX     26       1 F 
25-29   36:55       5:26   9:14/M
62                 Sarah Skelton    Lubbock  TX     39       3 F 
35-39   36:59       5:30   9:15/M
63                 Ed Price         Lubbock  TX     57       4 M 
55-59   37:12      11:25   9:18/M
64                 Troy Pratt       Lubbock  TX     47       5 M 
clydes  37:19      11:32   9:20/M
65                 Noah Sprinkle    Jayton  TX      12       3 M 
10-12   37:49      12:02   9:27/M
66                 Tommy Johnson    Buffalo Springs 53       6 M 
clydes  37:55      12:08   9:29/M
67                 Ron Appling      Plainview  TX   42       7 M 
40-44   37:58      12:11   9:30/M
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68                 Stormy Conway    Sundown  TX     41       2 F 
40-44   38:00       6:31   9:30/M
69                 Michael Sandoval Lubbock  TX     37       6 M 
35-39   38:02      12:15   9:31/M
70                 Valeri Gatlin    Lubbock  TX     47       2 F 
45-49   38:06       6:37   9:32/M
71                 Amy Martin       Lubbock  TX     24       1 F 
20-24   38:58       7:29   9:45/M
72                 Joe Martin       Lubbock  TX     54       7 M 
50-54   38:58      13:11   9:45/M
73                 Richard Gale     Lubbock  TX     64       3 M 
60-64   39:06      13:19   9:47/M
74                 Ralph Rosales    Lubbock  TX     37       7 M 
35-39   39:32      13:45   9:53/M
75                 Sam Wall         Slaton  TX      64       4 M 
60-64   39:33      13:46   9:53/M
76                 Randy Mulsow     Lubbock  TX     57       5 M 
55-59   39:35      13:48   9:54/M
77                 Wayne Sullivan   Lubbock  TX     63       5 M 
60-64   39:39      13:52   9:55/M
78                 Kyle Williamson  Hobbs  NM       25       8 M 
25-29   39:41      13:54   9:55/M
79                 Larry Mullins    Lubbock  TX     73       1 M 
70-99   39:49      14:02   9:57/M
80                 Adam Puckett     Lubbock  TX     42       7 M 
clydes  39:52      14:05   9:58/M
81                 Cameron Burns    Lubbock  TX     29       2 F 
25-29   41:09       9:40  10:17/M
82                 Carol Swinconos  Lubbock  TX     56       2 F 
55-59   41:10       9:41  10:18/M
83                 Margaret Woodfin Lubbock  TX     49       3 F 
45-49   41:31      10:03  10:23/M
84                 Susan Everett    Lubbock  TX     36       4 F 
35-39   41:53      10:25  10:28/M
85                 Pam Titzell      Lubbock  TX     55       3 F 
55-59   41:55      10:26  10:29/M
86                 Liza Sandoval    Lubbock         35       5 F 
35-39   42:41             10:41/M 
87                 Fred Constancio  Lubbock  TX     60       6 M 
60-64   42:46      16:59  10:42/M
88                 Gorden Jenkins   Amarillo  TX    73       2 M 
70-99   43:03      17:16  10:46/M
89                 Laura Taylor     Denver City  TX 30       2 F 
30-34   43:46      12:18  10:57/M
90                 Cheryl Weber     Lubbock  TX     60       1 F 
60-99   44:36      13:07  11:09/M
91                 Marc Williamson  Hobbs  TX       55       6 M 
55-59   44:49      19:02  11:12/M
92                 Amber Cooper     Lubbock  TX     24       2 F 
20-24   45:25      13:56  11:21/M
93                 Bill Felton      Lubbock  TX     79       3 M 
70-99   45:48      20:01  11:27/M
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94                 Jim Thompson     Plainview  TX   59       7 M 
55-59   46:23      20:36  11:36/M
95                 Sarah Gaxiola    Lubbock  TX     61       2 F 
60-99   46:42      15:13  11:41/M
96                 Danielle Schwertner Wilson TX    19       1 F 
16-19   47:03      15:35  11:46/M
97                 Maryann Schwertner Wilson TX     50       1 F 
50-54   47:16      15:47  11:49/M
98                 Mike Kelley      Lubbock  TX     64       7 M 
60-64   47:22      21:35  11:51/M
99                 Terri Evans      Lorenzo  TX     54       2 F 
50-54   47:50      16:21  11:58/M
100                Ronda Russell    Shallowater  TX 43       3 F 
40-44   47:54      16:25  11:59/M
101                Stacy Cain       Lubbock  TX     41       4 F 
40-44   48:37      17:08  12:09/M
102                Lydia Turner     Levelland  TX   60       1 F 
athena  49:31      18:02  12:23/M
103                James Livermore  Lubbock  TX     66       1 M 
65-69   50:31      24:44  12:38/M
104                Etta Mayer       Lubbock  TX     64       3 F 
60-99   50:52      19:23  12:43/M
105                Elizabeth Wilson Lubbock  TX     37       6 F 
35-39   52:12      20:43  13:03/M
106                Gabriela Saldana Lubbock  TX     50       2 F 
athena  54:15      22:47  13:34/M
107                Ann Hodges       Lubbock  TX     56       4 F 
55-59   57:40      26:11  14:25/M
108                Rick Lampe       Lubbock  TX     69       2 M 
65-69   57:46      31:59  14:27/M
109                Katie Williamson Hobbs  NM       55       5 F 
55-59   
110                Mona Turner      Lubbock  TX     56       6 F 
55-59   
111                Amber Sanders    Lubbock  TX     30       3 F 
30-34   
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